NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING OF THE FAIRFAX COUNTY REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY

Wednesday, December 8, 2021

FAIRFAX COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER CONFERENCE ROOM 9 & 10 12000 GOVERNMENT CENTER PARKWAY FAIRFAX, VA 22030

5:30 p.m.

I, C. Melissa McKenna, Chairman of the Fairfax County Redevelopment and Housing Authority (FCRHA) hereby deem it expedient, in accordance with Article III, Section 3 of the By-Laws of the FCRHA, to call a Special Meeting of the FCRHA to conduct business.

The meeting shall be held at the Fairfax County Government Center Parkway, Conference Room 9 & 10, 12000 Government Center Parkway, Fairfax Virginia 22030, at 5:30 p.m. on Wednesday, December 8, 2021.

C. Melissa McKenna

Chairman

Attachment: Agenda

Fairfax County is committed to a policy of nondiscrimination in all County programs, services and activities and will provide reasonable accommodations upon request. To request special accommodations call (703) 246-5101 or TTY (703) 385-3578. Please allow 48 hours in advance of the event to make the necessary arrangements.

FAIRFAX COUNTY REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY

SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA Wednesday, December 8, 2021

Fairfax County Government Center Conference Room 9 & 10 12000 Government Center Parkway Fairfax, VA 22030

5:30 p.m.

5:30 p.m. CALL TO ORDER

CLOSED SESSION

ADJOURNMENT